Residential Survey Summary: 4/06/06 Sorted

Questions Number of Mean Median
Responses
General Questions
Years in Northeastern Ohio 92 25.92 23
Years in Brooklyn Center or Old Brooklyn 93 16.44 10
Ever Been In Lower Big Creek Valley 91 0.63 1
Distance of residence from Metropark Zoo 92 9.74 10
Perceptions of the Lower Big Creek Valley
No Response 28 0.301 0
Dirty, Messey, Polluted 19 0.204 0
Under Utilized 12 0.129 0
Not Aware of the Valley 7 0.075 0
Good Valley 7 0.075 0
Average Valley 7 0.075 0
Industrial 7 0.075 0
Other 7 0.075 0
Trees and Vegetation 5 0.054 0
Close to the Zoo 3 0.032 0
Stream 2 0.022 0
Rail Road 2 0.022 0
Importance of Activities
Walking 91 1.89 2
Biking 91 2.08 2
Picnicking 91 2.12 2
Running/Jogging 91 2.29 2
Fishing 91 2.70 3
Mountain Biking 91 2.96 3
Limit Camping 91 3.02 3
Skate Park 91 3.24 3
Rock Climbing 91 3.35 4
No Limit Camping 91 3.48 4
Cross Country Skiing 91 3.65 4
Three Most Important Activities

Walking 93 0.67 1
Biking 93 0.47 0
Running/Jogging 93 0.34 0
Picknicking 93 0.31 0
Fishing 93 0.26 0
Mountain Biking 93 0.14 0
Skate Park 93 0.12 0
Rock Climbing 93 0.11 0
Limit Camping 93 0.11 0
No Limit Camping 93 0.09 0
Other 93 0.06 0
Cross Country Skiing 93 0.02 0
Three Activities That Residents Object To Having In Their Neighborhood

No Limit Camping 93 0.42 0
Limit Camping 93 0.33 0
Rock Climbing 93 0.32 0
Skate Park 93 0.29 0
Cross Country Skiing 93 0.27 0
Mountain Biking 93 0.16 0
Fishing 93 0.15 0
Running/Jogging 93 0.04 0
Walking 93 0.03 0
Biking 92 0.02 0
Picknicking 93 0.02 0
Other 86 0.01 0
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Importance of Issues Associated with a Possible Redevelopment

Recreation Opportunities 91 1.85 2

Ecology of the Valley 91 1.95 2

Community Support 91 2.12 2

Employment Impact 91 2.14 2

On-Going Tax Base 91 2.38 2

Cost to Build 91 2.40 2

Time to Complete Development 91 2.63 3

Three Most Important Aspects Regarding Redevelopment

Ecology of the Valley 93 0.60 1

Recreation Opportunities 93 0.51 1

Employment Impact 93 0.35 0

Cost to Build 93 0.32 0

Community Support 93 0.32 0

On-Going Tax Base 93 0.31 0

Time to Complete Development 93 0.17 0

Other 93 0.03 0

How do you Think the Redevelopment would Change the Area?

Will have a Positive Impact Within/On the Community 51 0.55 1

Will Increase Interest from Outside the Area 24 0.26 0

No Response 14 0.15 0

It Depends on how it is or what is Done 9 0.10 0

Will bring unwanted people and traffic to the Area/Cause Safety Concerns 6 0.07 0

Will have little or no Impact 2 0.02 0

Not Sure 2 0.02 0

Other 0 0.00 0

Demographics

Male 49/53% Male

Female 4447% Female

Total People Surveyed 93

Age (years)

20-29 11 14.13%

30-39 28 29.03%

40-49 22 22.58%

50-59 13 13.08% 4049

60-69 10 11.83%

70+ 7 7.53%

No Response 2 3.23%

Total Responses 93

Income (Dollars)

$0 - $19,999 5 5.43%

$20,000 - $39,000 19 19.35%

$40,000 - $59,000 15 16.13%

$60,000 - $79,000 14 15.05%| $40,000 -

$80,000 - $99,000 1 1.08%  $59,000

$100,000 - $119,000 2 2.15%

$120,000 - $139,999 0 0.00%

$140,000 or More 1 1.08%

Chose Not To Respond 35 37.63%

Total Responses 92
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Ethnicity

White 59 63.44%

African American 10 10.75%

Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.00%

Hispanic/Latino 6 6.45%

Native American/American Indian 0 0.00%

Two or More Races 3 3.23%

Other 0 0.00%

Chose Not to Respond 15 16.13%

Total Responses 93

Education

High school 30 32.26%

Some college 20 21.51%

College graduate 27 29.03%

Post graduate 7 7.53%

Chose not to respond 8 8.60%

Total Responses 92

Accuracy

Sample: Mistakes  Total Sample Percent Error

627

0.797%




